# Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 04/23/2025

## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)	
Complainant,	) )	
V.	) )	PCB 25-014 (Enforcement – Air)
IMPERIAL ZINC CORP.,	)	
an Illinois corporation	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

### **APPEARANCE**

I hereby file my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of Imperial Zinc Corp.

/s/ Ann M. Zwick

Ann M. Zwick

Ann M. Zwick Taft Stettinius & Hollister, LLP 111 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2600 Chicago, IL 60601 (312) 836-4133 azwick@sgrlaw.com

Dated: April 23, 2025

# Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 04/23/2025

#### **BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD**

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)	
	)	
Complainant,	)	
	)	
V.	)	PCB 2025-014
	)	(Enforcement – Air)
IMPERIAL ZINC CORP.,	)	
an Illinois corporation	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

#### **NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING**

TO: Kevin Garstka Maria Cacaccio Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau Illinois Attorney General's Office 69 W. Washington St., 18<sup>th</sup> Floor Chicago, IL 60602 <u>Kevin.Garstka@ilag.gov</u> <u>Maria.Cacaccio@ilag.gov</u> (Via Electronic Mail)

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that on April 23, 2025, **Imperial Zinc Corporation** electronically filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board the APPEARANCE OF ANN M. ZWICK, a copy of which is hereby served upon you.

/s/ Ann M. Zwick Ann M. Zwick

Dated: April 23, 2025

Ann M. Zwick Taft Stettinius & Hollister, LLP 111 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2600 Chicago, IL 60601 (312) 836-4133 azwick@sgrlaw.com

## **CERTIFICATE OF E-MAIL SERVICE**

The undersigned attorney certifies that she served a copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING, APPEARANCE OF ANN M. ZWICK, to the above-listed party, by sending a copy to the email addresses designated above on or before 4:30 p.m. on April 23, 2025.

/s/ Ann M. Zwick Attorney for Imperial Zinc Corp.